Payment of Remuneration to Mr. T. P. Sreenivasan, Non-Executive Chairperson 

The members of the Company, at the Extraordinary General Meeting held on June 21, 2024, approved 

by way of a special resolution the payment of annual remuneration of ₹13,33,332/- (Rupees Thirteen 

Lakh Thirty Three Thousand Three Hundred and Thirty Two only) to Mr. T. P. Sreenivasan, Non-

Executive Chairman of the Company, payable by way of monthly payments. 

In terms of Regulation 17(6)(ca) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 

Regulations, 2015, as amended, if the annual remuneration payable to a single non-executive director

[...]

During the year under review, the Board of Directors, at its meeting held on May 14, 2024, declared an 
interim dividend of ₹0.50 (Fifty paise) per equity share, at the rate of 5% on each fully paid-up equity 
share of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten each). The total amount disbursed as interim dividend was 
₹10,27,00,428.50 (Rupees Ten Crore Twenty-Seven Lakh Four Hundred Twenty-Eight and Fifty Paise 
Only), which was paid out of the profits of the Company for the financial year ended March 31, 2024.  

The interim dividend was distributed to all eligible members whose names appeared in the register of 
members as on the record date, May 17, 2024.